Wideband Dual-Channel
Linear Multiplier/Divider
  AD539
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(E-20-1)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Notes Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD539JN  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead PDIP N-16
AD539JNZ  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead PDIP N-16
AD539JDZ  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead SBDIP D-16
AD539KN  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead PDIP N-16
AD539KNZ  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead PDIP N-16
AD539KDZ  0°C to 70°C 16-Lead SBDIP D-16
AD539SD  −55°C to +125°C 16-Lead SBDIP D-16
AD539SD/883B   −55°C to +125°C 16-Lead SBDIP D-16
5962-8980901EA 2 −55°C to +125°C 16-Lead SBDIP D-16
AD539SE/883B  −55°C to +125°C 20-Terminal LCC E-20-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The standard military drawing version of the AD539 (5962-8980901EA) is now available.
  AD539
Rev. B | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
AD539
Rev. B | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©1983–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D09679-0-4/11(B)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD539SE/883B  AD539KDZ  AD539SD/883B  5962-8980901EA  AD539KNZ  AD539JDZ  AD539JNZ
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PIN CONFIGURATIONS AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
	GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS
	TRANSFER FUNCTION
	DUAL SIGNAL CHANNELS
	COMMON CONTROL CHANNEL
	FLEXIBLE SCALING
	APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
	BASIC MULTIPLIER CONNECTIONS
	Signal Channel AC and Transient Response
	Minimal Wideband Configurations
	Differential Configurations
	A 50 MHZ VOLTAGE-CONTROLLED AMPLIFIER